

IN THE SUPREME COURT
FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC18-1339

COUNTY OF VOLUSIA, *et al.*,

Appellants,

v.

KENNETH J. DETZNER, *et al.*,

Appellee.

Lower Tribunal Nos.:
1D18-3361; 1D18-3362; 1D18-3363;
372018CA001270XXXXXX; and
372018CA001342XXXXXX

BROWARD COUNTY'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Andrew J Meyers, Broward County Attorney
Mark A. Journey, Florida Bar No. 134783
Joseph Jarone, Florida Bar No. 117768
Counsel for Broward County
Office of the Broward County Attorney
Governmental Center
115 South Andrews Avenue, Suite 423
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954) 357-7600
Facsimile: (954) 357-7641
mjourney@broward.org
jkjarone@broword.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 4

STANDARD OF REVIEW 5

ARGUMENT 5

 I. AMENDMENT 10 USES POLITICALLY ADVANTAGEOUS WORDSMITHING TO “HIDE THE BALL” AS TO ITS CHIEF PURPOSE: TO STRIP VOTERS OF THEIR RIGHT TO STRUCTURE THEIR OWN COUNTY’S CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICES. 5

 A. Legal Standard..... 6

 B. The 1968 Constitution Granted Voters Broad Home Rule Rights to Regulate the Structure of Their Respective Local Governments and the Default Constitutional Offices. 7

 C. Amendment 10 “Hides the Ball”—It Does Not Tell Voters It Is Removing Their Constitutional Rights. 8

 D. Voters’ Ability to Independently Access Information Does Not Excuse a Deficient Ballot Measure. 12

 II. THIS COURT SHOULD NOT COUNTENANCE LOGROLLING WHERE ITS EFFECT IS TO RENDER A BALLOT ITEM MISLEADING. 16

CONCLUSION 20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 22

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 22

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Adv. Op. Att’y Gen. re Term Limits Pledge, 718 So. 2d 798 (Fla. 1998).....10

Adv. Op. to Att’y Gen.–Ltd. Casinos, 644 So. 2d 71 (Fla. 1994)18

Adv. Op. to Att’y Gen.–Ltd. Political Terms in Certain Elective Offices,11

Adv. Op. to Att’y Gen.–Save Our Everglades, 636 So. 2d 1336 (Fla. 1994)17

*Adv. Op. to Att’y Gen. re Protect People from Health Hazards of Second-Hand
Smoke*, 814 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 2002).....13

Adv. Op. to Att’y Gen. re Tax Limitation, 673 So. 2d 864 (Fla. 1996).....13

Armstrong v. Harris, 773 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2000)..... passim

Askew v. Firestone, 421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982)..... passim

Att’y Gen. re Use of Marijuana for Certain Medical Conditions,8, 19

Charter Review Comm’n of Orange Cty. v. Scott, 647 So. 2d 835 (Fla. 1994)17

Cook v. City of Jacksonville, 823 So. 2d 86 (Fla. 2002)7

Crawford v. Gilchrist, 59 So. 963 (Fla. 1912).....16

Evans v. Firestone, 457 So. 2d 1351 (Fla. 1984)9, 17

Fine v. Firestone, 448 So. 2d 984 (Fla. 1984).....18

Fla. Dep’t of State v. Fla. State Conference of NAACP Branches, 43 So. 3d 662
(Fla. 2010)..... 5, 11, 12, 14

Fla. Dep’t of State v. Slough, 992 So. 2d 142 (Fla. 2008) passim

Fla. Educ. Ass'n v. Fla. Dep't of State, 48 So. 3d 694 (Fla. 2010).....13

Hollywood, Inc. v. Broward Cty., 431 So. 2d 606 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983).....7

People Against Tax Revenue Mismanagement v. Cty. of Leon,9

Roberts v. Doyle, 43 So. 3d 654 (Fla. 2010)13

Smith v. Am. Airlines, Inc., 606 So. 2d 618 (Fla. 1992) 14, 19

Telli v. Broward Cty., 94 So. 3d 504 (Fla. 2012)7

Volusia Cty. v. Aberdeen at Ormond Beach, L.P., 760 So. 2d 126 (Fla. 2000).....5

Statutes

§ 101.161(1), Fla. Stat.....16

§ 943.0311(1)(a), Fla. Stat 16, 17

Constitutional Provisions

Art. VIII, §1, Fla. Const..... 1, 7, 8

Art. VIII, §6, Fla. Const. (1885)7
